O o0 3 O wnm B W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Hassan A. Zavareei, SBN 181547*
Andrea R. Gold (pro hac vice)
agold@tzlegal.com
hzavareei@tzlegal.com

TYCKO & ZAVAREEI LLP
1828 L Street N.W., Suite 1000
Washington, D.C. 20036
Telephone: (202) 973-0900
Facsimile: (202) 973 0950

Jonathan M. Streisfeld (pro hac vice)
streisfeld@kolawyers.com
KOPELOWITZ OSTROW
FERGUSON WEISELBERG GILBERT
One West Las Olas Blvd., Ste. 500

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301

Telephone: (954) 525-4100

Facsimile: (954) 525-4300

Attorneys for Plaintiff Maureen Harrold
and the Putative Class

*Additional Counsel on Signature Page

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

MAUREEN HARROLD, individually, and on

behalf of all others similarly situated
Plaintiff,
V.
MUFG UNION BANK, N.A.,

Defendant.

Case No: BC680214

(Assigned for All Purposes to the Honorable
Yvette M. Palazuelos, Dept. 9)

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF MOTION FOR
ATTORNEYS’ FEES, COSTS, AND
INCENTIVE AWARD

[Filed concurrently with Memorandum of
Points and Authorities, Declaration of Richard
D. McCune, Declaration of Andrea R. Gold,
Declaration of Jonathan M. Streisfeld,
Declaration of Taras Kick, Declaration of
Jeffrey D. Kaliel, Declaration of Maureen
Harrold, and All Exhibits Thereto]

Hearing Date: July 25, 2024
Time: 10:00 AM

Complaint Filed: October 19, 2017
Amended Complaint Filed: July 29, 2020
Trial Date: None

1

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES, COSTS, AND INCENTIVE AWARD
Case No. BC680214




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 25, 2024, at 10:00 a.m., at the Spring Street Courthouse,
located at 312 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, California, 90012, in Department 9 before the Honorable
Yvette M. Palazuelos, Plaintiff Maureen Harrold (“Plaintiff”’) and Class will and hereby do move for an
award of attorneys’ fees and costs to Class Counsel and an incentive award to the Class Representative.

Plaintiff and Class Counsel bases this Motion on this Notice, attached memorandum of points and
authorities, the declarations of Class Counsel Andrea R. Gold, Jonathan M. Streisfeld, Richard D.
McCune, Taras Kick, and Jeffrey D. Kaliel, the declaration of Plaintiff Maureen Harrold, all matters of
which this Court may take judicial notice, all pleadings in this matter, and such evidence and argument as

may be presented at the final approval hearing.

DATED: May 10, 2024 TYCKO & ZAVAREEI LLP

o Dodsa Al

Andrea Gold (Pro Hac Vice)

DATED: May 10, 2024 THE KICK LAW FIRM, APC

By: g racok
Taras Kick
Tyler Dosaj

DATED: May 10, 2024 THE MCCUNE LAW GROUP, APC

-

By: zZ, . 27 5 e o=
Richard D. McCune

DATED: May 10, 2024 KALIELGOLD, PLLC
By: /s/Jeffrey D. Kaliel

Jeffrey D. Kaliel

2

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES, COSTS, AND INCENTIVE AWARD
Case No. BC680214




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DATED: May 10, 2024 KOPELOWITZ OSTROW P.A.

s
Jonathan I\%Sy”eisfeld (Pro Hac Vice)

Attorneys for Plaintiff Maureen Harrold and the
Class

3

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES, COSTS, AND INCENTIVE AWARD
Case No. BC680214




	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

