	E-Served: May 10 2024 12:39PM PDT Via Case Anywhere		
1	Hassan A. Zavareei, SBN 181547*		
2	Andrea R. Gold ( <i>pro hac vice</i> ) agold@tzlegal.com		
3	hzavareei@tzlegal.com TYCKO & ZAVAREEI LLP		
4	1828 L Street N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20036		
5	Telephone: (202) 973-0900 Facsimile: (202) 973 0950		
6	Jonathan M. Streisfeld (pro hac vice)		
7	streisfeld@kolawyers.com KOPELOWITZ OSTROW		
8	<b>FERGUSON WEISELBERG GILBERT</b> One West Las Olas Blvd., Ste. 500		
9	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 Telephone: (954) 525-4100		
10	Facsimile: (954) 525-4300		
11	Attorneys for Plaintiff Maureen Harrold and the Putative Class		
12			
13	13 *Additional Counsel on Signature Page		
14	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT O	F THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
15	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
16			
17	MAUREEN HARROLD, individually, and on behalf of all others similarly situated	Case No: BC680214	
18	Plaintiff,	(Assigned for All Purposes to the Honorable	
19		Yvette M. Palazuelos, Dept. 9)	
20	V.	PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES, COSTS, AND	
21	MUFG UNION BANK, N.A.,	INCENTIVE AWARD	
22	Defendant.	[Filed concurrently with Memorandum of Points and Authorities, Declaration of Richard	
23		D. McCune, Declaration of Andrea R. Gold, Declaration of Jonathan M. Streisfeld,	
24		Declaration of Taras Kick, Declaration of Jeffrey D. Kaliel, Declaration of Maureen	
25		Harrold, and All Exhibits Thereto]	
26		Hearing Date: July 25, 2024 Time: 10:00 AM	
27 28		Complaint Filed: October 19, 2017 Amended Complaint Filed: July 29, 2020 Trial Date: None	
	1 PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES, COSTS, AND INCENTIVE AWARD Case No. BC680214		

## TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 25, 2024, at 10:00 a.m., at the Spring Street Courthouse, located at 312 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, California, 90012, in Department 9 before the Honorable Yvette M. Palazuelos, Plaintiff Maureen Harrold ("Plaintiff") and Class will and hereby do move for an award of attorneys' fees and costs to Class Counsel and an incentive award to the Class Representative.

Plaintiff and Class Counsel bases this Motion on this Notice, attached memorandum of points and authorities, the declarations of Class Counsel Andrea R. Gold, Jonathan M. Streisfeld, Richard D. McCune, Taras Kick, and Jeffrey D. Kaliel, the declaration of Plaintiff Maureen Harrold, all matters of which this Court may take judicial notice, all pleadings in this matter, and such evidence and argument as may be presented at the final approval hearing.

11 || DATED: May 10, 2024

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

12

13

14

15

TYCKO & ZAVAREEI LLP

andrea Hold By:

Andrea Gold (Pro Hac Vice)

16	DATED: May 10, 2024	THE KICK LAW FIRM, APC
17		D. Tarar Kich
18		By: <u>Taras Kick</u> Taras Kick
19		Tyler Dosaj
20		
21	DATED: May 10, 2024	THE MCCUNE LAW GROUP, APC
22		By: <u>AniMO. 2006</u> Richard D. McCune
23		
24		
25	DATED. May 10, 2024	
26	DATED: May 10, 2024	KALIELGOLD, PLLC
27		By: <u>/s/ Jeffrey D. Kaliel</u>
		Jeffrey D. Kaliel
28		
		2
	PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES, COSTS, AND INCENTIVE AWARI Case No. BC680214	

